
 

 

Important Dates for Preschool Education Funding   

Autumn Term 2021 

 

Deadline for Sending PSEF 
Estimated Figures 

16th July 2021 

Payments for 80% of 
Estimates on or before 

20th August 2021 

Deadline for Sending PSEF 
Actual Figures  

29th October 2021 

Payments for 20% and 
Adjustments on or before 

19th November 2021 

Parents and children are entitled to 15 Preschool Education Funded (PSEF) hours  

over the number of weeks per the school term during the year (term time only) 
 

This translates to the following dates within the States of Guernsey School terms: 

Dates for the Autumn Term  

 

Friday 3rd September – Friday 22nd October 2021 (7 weeks and 1 day) 

(Half Term Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October) 

Monday 1st November – Wednesday 22nd December 2021 (7 weeks and 3 days) 

TOTAL 14 weeks and 4 days (222 hours) 

 

 

 



 

 

Important Dates for Preschool Education Funding   

Spring Term 2022 

 

Deadline for Sending PSEF 
Estimated Figures 

26th November 2021 

Payments for 80% of 
Estimates on or before 

24th December 2021 

Deadline for Sending PSEF 
Actual Figures  

25th February 2022 

Payments for 20% and 
Adjustments on or before 

18th March 2022 

 

 

Dates for the Spring Term  

 

Thursday 6th January – Friday 18th February 2022 (6 weeks and 2 days) 

(Half Term Monday 21st to Friday 25th February 2022) 

Monday 28th February – Thursday 7th April 2022 (5 weeks and 4 days) 

TOTAL 12 weeks and 1 day (183 hours) 

 

 

 



 

 

Important Dates for Preschool Education Funding   

Summer Term 2022 

 

Deadline for Sending PSEF 
Estimated Figures 

25th March 2022 

Payments for 80% of 
Estimates on or before 

8th April 2022 

Deadline for Sending PSEF 
Actual Figures on or before 

3rd June 2022 

Payments for 20% and 
Adjustments 

24th June 2022 

 

 

Dates for the Summer Term 

 

Tuesday 26th April – Friday 27th May 2022 (4 weeks and 2 days) 

(Half Term Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June 2022  

plus Bank Holiday 2nd May and Liberation Day 9th May 2022) 

Monday 6th June – Tuesday 19th July 2022 (6 weeks and 2 days) 

TOTAL 10 weeks and 4 days (162 hours) 

 

Total of 567 hours for the year 2021-22 (37 weeks and 4 days) 


